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38th Dam to Dam Half Mara.- GUN TIME

NO CHIP TIMES - Timer Family Emergency

June 3, 2017

68, sunny & calm at Start

Results by Cal Murdock
Half Mara Half Awards 5K 5K Awards Wheels

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.

Half-Marathon                         Last updated June 3, 2017 11:38 AM


         CLASS      


 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Open Men


    1    1 M20  Ty McCormack, 24, Orlando, FL            1:06:16    5:03


    2    2 M25  Benjamin Sathre, 27, Chaska, MN          1:07:09    5:07


    3    3 M30  Fernando Cabada, 34, Lakewood, CO        1:07:22    5:08


    4    4 M25  Dominic Cabada, 25, Lakewood, CO         1:07:30    5:09


    5    5 M25  Sammy Rotich, 29, West Des Moines, IA    1:07:43    5:10


    6    6 M20  Tyler Jermann, 24, Flagstaff, AZ         1:08:03    5:11


    7    7 M25  Zach Baker, 25, Iowa City, IA            1:08:26    5:13


    8    8 M30  Abinet Adraro, 30, Albequerque, NM       1:09:14    5:17


    9    9 M20  Blake Whalen, 21, Dubuque, IA            1:10:03    5:21


   10   10 M30  Adam Bohach, 32, Decorah, IA             1:10:36    5:23


   11   11 M25  Austin Bauer, 25, Decorah, IA            1:10:44    5:24


   12   12 M20  Jason Thomas, 22, Ames, IA               1:11:28    5:27


   13   13 M25  Ben Jaskowiak, 27, Des Moines, IA        1:12:04    5:30


   14   14 M25  Charlie Paul, 27, Corallville, IA        1:12:28    5:32


   15   15 M25  Brett Rosauer, 26, Iowa City, IA         1:13:07    5:35


   16   16 M30  Phil Young, 31, Davenport, IA            1:14:50    5:42


   17   17 M25  Dana Schmidt, 28, Boone, IA              1:15:27    5:45


   18   18 M25  Eric Dirth, 26, Iowa City, IA            1:16:56    5:52


   19   19 M25  Micah Aldrich, 27, Indianapolis, IN      1:17:06    5:53
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   20   20 M20  Anthony Kinley, 21, Ames, IA             1:17:35    5:55


Open Women


    1    1 W25  Belainesh Gebre, 29, Flagstaff, AZ       1:14:57    5:43


    2    2 W25  Obsie Birru, 28, Des Moines, IA          1:18:46    6:01


    3    3 W30  Pasca Cheruviot, 31, Fort Dodge, IA      1:20:59    6:11


    4    4 W25  Ashley Carreon, 28, Oklahoma, OK         1:21:56    6:15


    5    5 W20  Andrea Toppin, 24, St. Paul, MN          1:23:11    6:21


    6    6 W30  Jen Van Oterloo, 31, Sioux Center, IA    1:23:32    6:22


    7    7 W25  Brooke Slayman, 27, Fort Worth, TX       1:24:40    6:27


    8    8 W35  Sara Ibbetson, 36, Ozark, MO             1:26:19    6:35


    9    9 W30  Samantha Wingert, 30, Cedar Falls, IA    1:27:18    6:40


   10   10 W35  Jenn Vande Vegte, 39, Sioux Center, IA   1:27:23    6:40


   11   11 W25  Angela Chaney, 29, Bloomfield, IA        1:28:52    6:47


   12   12 W25  Lauren Schwab, 28, Norman, OK            1:30:03    6:52


   13   13 W45  Joanne Sackett, 49, Des Moines, IA       1:30:29    6:54


   14   14 W25  Jessica Harasyn, 28, Ames, IA            1:30:51    6:56


   15   15 W35  Carrie Weldy, 38, Phoenix, AZ            1:31:15    6:58


   16   16 W20  Lauren Mordini, 23, Decorah, IA          1:31:23    6:58


   17   17 W30  Traci Kresser, 31, Clive, IA             1:31:56    7:01


   18   18 W20  Liz Mosbach, 23, West Des Moines, IA     1:32:25    7:03


   19   19 W40  Melissa Belk, 42, Ozark, MO              1:32:32    7:04


   20   20 W25  Lauren Ewing, 29, Kirksville, MO         1:33:13    7:07


Masters Men


   36    1 M40  Julius Rotich, 42, Des Moines, IA        1:21:33    6:13


   46    2 M40  Vic Morales, 43, Johnston, IA            1:23:49    6:24


   47    3 M40  Benjamin Stradling, 43, Waukee, IA       1:23:53    6:24


   67    4 M40  Tim Roetman, 44, Urbandale, IA           1:27:17    6:39


   68    5 M40  James Hollis, 44, Des Moines, IA         1:27:28    6:40


   72    6 M45  Philip Waltermire, 45, Garwin, IA        1:28:01    6:43


   81    7 M40  Nathan Wenck, 40, Carroll, IA            1:28:58    6:47


   85    8 M50  Kent Meier, 52, Story City, IA           1:29:34    6:50
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   86    9 M40  Steve Houg, 42, Urbandale, IA            1:29:41    6:50


   90   10 M40  Ben Reyes, 43, Saint Charles, IA         1:30:26    6:54


Masters Women


   25    1 W40  Sara Schwendinger, 40, Des Moines, IA    1:35:46    7:18


   27    2 W40  Summer Morgan, 40, Algona, IA            1:36:37    7:22


   33    3 W50  Bonnie Sons, 51, Shorewood, MN           1:38:54    7:33


   37    4 W40  Chasity Heins, 40, Waukee, IA            1:39:23    7:35


   49    5 W40  Lori Knights, 44, Polk City, IA          1:41:58    7:47


   56    6 W40  Amy Sue Alesch, 41, Des Moines, IA       1:43:05    7:52


   57    7 W50  Kathy Hale, 52, Bondurant, IA            1:43:09    7:52


   59    8 W45  Tiffany Mosher, 45, Boone, IA            1:43:28    7:54


   64    9 W45  Yohnnie Juhlin, 46, Iowa City, IA        1:44:25    7:58


   66   10 W60  Andriette Wickstrom, 62, Storm Lake, IA  1:44:29    7:58


Grand Masters Men


Grand Masters Women


         CLASS      


 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Men Under 17


  101    1      Ben Russell, 16, Des Moines, IA          1:31:28    6:59


--------------------------


  121    2      Jackson Smith, 14, Waukee, IA            1:33:26    7:08


  127    3      Taylor Myers, 14, Estherville, IA        1:33:55    7:10


Men 17 - 19


   40    1      Brycen Wallace, 17, Greenfield, IA       1:22:52    6:19


   45    2      Chris Wignall, 19, Ankeny, IA            1:23:25    6:22




10/27/21, 2:13 PM untitled

https://fitnesssports.com/juneraces/d2d/17/38th Dam to Dam - Hal.html 4/10

   63    3      Jay Mixdorf, 18, Ankeny, IA              1:26:48    6:37


--------------------------


   89    4      Evan Boss, 19, Central City, IA          1:30:19    6:53


   92    5      Eli Thompson, 17, Papillion, NE          1:30:43    6:55


Men 20 - 24


    1    1      Ty McCormack, 24, Orlando, FL            1:06:16    5:03


    6    2      Tyler Jermann, 24, Flagstaff, AZ         1:08:03    5:11


    9    3      Blake Whalen, 21, Dubuque, IA            1:10:03    5:21


   12    4      Jason Thomas, 22, Ames, IA               1:11:28    5:27


   20    5      Anthony Kinley, 21, Ames, IA             1:17:35    5:55


   28    6      MacCoy Benzen, 21, Minneapolis, MN       1:19:01    6:02


--------------------------


   33    7      Griffin Jaworski, 24, Des Moines, IA     1:20:30    6:08


   35    8      Timothy Wittman, 22, Dubuque, IA         1:21:17    6:12


Men 25 - 29


    2    1      Benjamin Sathre, 27, Chaska, MN          1:07:09    5:07


    4    2      Dominic Cabada, 25, Lakewood, CO         1:07:30    5:09


    5    3      Sammy Rotich, 29, West Des Moines, IA    1:07:43    5:10


    7    4      Zach Baker, 25, Iowa City, IA            1:08:26    5:13


   11    5      Austin Bauer, 25, Decorah, IA            1:10:44    5:24


   13    6      Ben Jaskowiak, 27, Des Moines, IA        1:12:04    5:30


--------------------------


   14    7      Charlie Paul, 27, Corallville, IA        1:12:28    5:32


   15    8      Brett Rosauer, 26, Iowa City, IA         1:13:07    5:35


Men 30 - 34


    3    1      Fernando Cabada, 34, Lakewood, CO        1:07:22    5:08


    8    2      Abinet Adraro, 30, Albequerque, NM       1:09:14    5:17


   10    3      Adam Bohach, 32, Decorah, IA             1:10:36    5:23


   16    4      Phil Young, 31, Davenport, IA            1:14:50    5:42


   37    5      Jahaziel Carreon, 32, Oklahoma City, OK  1:21:56    6:15
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   38    6      Scott Brown, 34, Urbandale, IA           1:22:23    6:17


--------------------------


   43    7      Patrick O'Shea, 31, Marshalltown, IA     1:23:18    6:21


   50    8      Todd Vogel, 31, Norwalk, IA              1:24:22    6:26


Men 35 - 39


   29    1      Nate Canton, 37, North Liberty, IA       1:19:14    6:03


   34    2      Ben Kipp, 36, Waukee, IA                 1:21:01    6:11


   42    3      Timothy Ives, 36, Pleasant Hill, IA      1:23:13    6:21


   49    4      Neil Young, 35, Des Moines, IA           1:24:21    6:26


   51    5      Joe Lahart, 38, Cedar Rapids, IA         1:24:52    6:28


   53    6      Matthew McDermott, 39, West Des Moines, IA


                                                         1:25:11    6:30


--------------------------


   60    7      Nick Elliott, 37, West Des Moines, IA    1:26:08    6:34


   61    8      Timothy Makubuya, 35, Maryland Heights, MO


                                                         1:26:11    6:34


Men 40 - 44


   36    1      Julius Rotich, 42, Des Moines, IA        1:21:33    6:13


   46    2      Vic Morales, 43, Johnston, IA            1:23:49    6:24


   47    3      Benjamin Stradling, 43, Waukee, IA       1:23:53    6:24


   67    4      Tim Roetman, 44, Urbandale, IA           1:27:17    6:39


   68    5      James Hollis, 44, Des Moines, IA         1:27:28    6:40


   81    6      Nathan Wenck, 40, Carroll, IA            1:28:58    6:47


--------------------------


   86    7      Steve Houg, 42, Urbandale, IA            1:29:41    6:50


   90    8      Ben Reyes, 43, Saint Charles, IA         1:30:26    6:54


Men 45 - 49


   72    1      Philip Waltermire, 45, Garwin, IA        1:28:01    6:43


   99    2      Jay Ellis, 45, Kihei, HI                 1:31:23    6:58
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  114    3      Scott Jones, 46, Ankeny, IA              1:32:35    7:04


  124    4      Terry Kruse, 49, Clive, IA               1:33:50    7:09


--------------------------


  126    5      Todd Christensen, 48, Altoona, IA        1:33:51    7:10


  143    6      Tim Hart, 49, Johnston, IA               1:35:16    7:16


Men 50 - 54


   85    1      Kent Meier, 52, Story City, IA           1:29:34    6:50


  134    2      Terrence Wood, 54, Omaha, NE             1:34:40    7:13


  136    3      Jeff Anker, 53, Polk City, IA            1:34:44    7:14


  158    4      Troy Ivey, 53, Waverly, IA               1:36:31    7:22


--------------------------


  160    5      Tim Vipond, 51, Cedar Rapids, IA         1:36:42    7:23


  181    6      Troy Zeleznik, 54, West Des Moines, IA   1:38:04    7:29


Men 55 - 59


  117    1      Randy Brecht, 56, Middle Amana, IA       1:32:57    7:05


  173    2      Rick Scharff, 55, West Des Moines, IA    1:37:27    7:26


--------------------------


  208    3      Don Honeycutt, 57, Omaha, NE             1:40:32    7:40


  229    4      Greg Skopec, 55, Coralville, IA          1:41:18    7:44


Men 60 - 64


  113    1      Joseph Haynes, 62, Ames, IA              1:32:29    7:03


--------------------------


  200    2      Willie Lahart, 64, Urbandale, IA         1:39:57    7:37


  227    3      Bob Grote, 63, West Des Moines, IA       1:41:17    7:44


Men 65 - 69


  179    1      Paul Braunschweiler, 65, Elkhorn, NE     1:37:51    7:28


--------------------------


  256    2      Jim Shimek, 69, Fairfax, IA              1:42:29    7:49


  382    3      Richard Martin, 68, Ames, IA             1:48:48    8:18
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Men 70 & Up


  746    1      Mike May, 70, Indianola, IA              2:00:06    9:10


--------------------------


 1606    2      John Schneller, 73, West Des Moines, IA  2:22:24   10:52


 1776    3      Virgil Redman, 74, Rosamond, CA          2:27:17   11:14


         CLASS      


 PLACE   PLACE                   FINISHER                  TIME     PACE


Women Under 17


   38    1      Josie Hovey, 16, Urbandale, IA           1:39:23    7:35


--------------------------


   90    2      Ashley Bloomquist, 16, Fairfield, IA     1:47:26    8:12


  134    3      Eva Hill, 15, Story City, IA             1:52:42    8:36


Women 17 - 19


   23    1      Gabby Skopec, 18, Coralville, IA         1:34:57    7:15


   34    2      Hilary Miller, 19, Milwaukee, WI         1:39:07    7:34


   48    3      Emily Poss, 17, Johnston, IA             1:41:43    7:45


--------------------------


   80    4      Mackenzie Laughlin, 17, Johnston, IA     1:46:45    8:09


   99    5      Elise Emmick, 17, Milo, IA               1:48:40    8:17


Women 20 - 24


    5    1      Andrea Toppin, 24, St. Paul, MN          1:23:11    6:21


   16    2      Lauren Mordini, 23, Decorah, IA          1:31:23    6:58


   18    3      Liz Mosbach, 23, West Des Moines, IA     1:32:25    7:03


   26    4      Morgan Kinkade, 20, Manning, IA          1:36:35    7:22


   41    5      Bree Gaster, 23, West Des Moines, IA     1:40:39    7:41


   42    6      Venassa Miller, 21, West Des Moines, IA  1:40:41    7:41


--------------------------
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   60    7      Dana Vogel, 21, Ankeny, IA               1:43:42    7:55


   67    8      Haley Stevens, 23, Des Moines, IA        1:44:34    7:59


Women 25 - 29


    1    1      Belainesh Gebre, 29, Flagstaff, AZ       1:14:57    5:43


    2    2      Obsie Birru, 28, Des Moines, IA          1:18:46    6:01


    4    3      Ashley Carreon, 28, Oklahoma, OK         1:21:56    6:15


    7    4      Brooke Slayman, 27, Fort Worth, TX       1:24:40    6:27


   11    5      Angela Chaney, 29, Bloomfield, IA        1:28:52    6:47


   12    6      Lauren Schwab, 28, Norman, OK            1:30:03    6:52


--------------------------


   14    7      Jessica Harasyn, 28, Ames, IA            1:30:51    6:56


   20    8      Lauren Ewing, 29, Kirksville, MO         1:33:13    7:07


Women 30 - 34


    3    1      Pasca Cheruviot, 31, Fort Dodge, IA      1:20:59    6:11


    6    2      Jen Van Oterloo, 31, Sioux Center, IA    1:23:32    6:22


    9    3      Samantha Wingert, 30, Cedar Falls, IA    1:27:18    6:40


   17    4      Traci Kresser, 31, Clive, IA             1:31:56    7:01


   24    5      Tiffany Bloyer, 33, Ankeny, IA           1:35:18    7:16


   32    6      Kristin Kahn, 32, Newton, IA             1:38:39    7:31


--------------------------


   43    7      Erin Renze, 32, Des Moines, IA           1:41:01    7:42


   51    8      Bethany Cochran, 34, Clive, IA           1:42:01    7:47


Women 35 - 39


    8    1      Sara Ibbetson, 36, Ozark, MO             1:26:19    6:35


   10    2      Jenn Vande Vegte, 39, Sioux Center, IA   1:27:23    6:40


   15    3      Carrie Weldy, 38, Phoenix, AZ            1:31:15    6:58


   39    4      Tracy Daugherty, 36, Pella, IA           1:39:29    7:35


   40    5      Melissa Bishop, 36, Cedar Rapids, IA     1:40:04    7:38


   45    6      Stephanie Mortenson, 35, Windsor Heights, IA


                                                         1:41:14    7:43
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--------------------------


   53    7      Erin Jansen, 36, Ankeny, IA              1:42:20    7:48


   54    8      Kristi York, 37, West Des Moines, IA     1:42:44    7:50


Women 40 - 44


   19    1      Melissa Belk, 42, Ozark, MO              1:32:32    7:04


   25    2      Sara Schwendinger, 40, Des Moines, IA    1:35:46    7:18


   27    3      Summer Morgan, 40, Algona, IA            1:36:37    7:22


   37    4      Chasity Heins, 40, Waukee, IA            1:39:23    7:35


   49    5      Lori Knights, 44, Polk City, IA          1:41:58    7:47


   56    6      Amy Sue Alesch, 41, Des Moines, IA       1:43:05    7:52


--------------------------


   73    7      Andrea Schroff, 41, Germantown Hills, IL 1:45:28    8:03


   81    8      Angel Williams, 42, Denison, IA          1:46:45    8:09


Women 45 - 49


   13    1      Joanne Sackett, 49, Des Moines, IA       1:30:29    6:54


   59    2      Tiffany Mosher, 45, Boone, IA            1:43:28    7:54


   64    3      Yohnnie Juhlin, 46, Iowa City, IA        1:44:25    7:58


   82    4      Angie Williams, 47, Hamlin, IA           1:46:48    8:09


--------------------------


  119    5      Mary Scheibe, 46, Ames, IA               1:51:25    8:30


  122    6      Lisa Hovey, 45, Urbandale, IA            1:51:37    8:31


Women 50 - 54


   33    1      Bonnie Sons, 51, Shorewood, MN           1:38:54    7:33


   57    2      Kathy Hale, 52, Bondurant, IA            1:43:09    7:52


   68    3      Beth Schweizer, 51, Urbandale, IA        1:44:35    7:59


   85    4      Tracy Nuese, 52, Marshalltown, IA        1:47:07    8:10


--------------------------


  101    5      Dana Kramer, 54, Urbandale, IA           1:49:16    8:20


  173    6      Julie Alderink, 50, Wagner, SD           1:55:44    8:50
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Women 55 - 59


   78    1      Shelley Greiner, 56, Keota, IA           1:45:58    8:05


  127    2      Maria Waterman, 55, Pleasant Valley, IA  1:51:50    8:32


--------------------------


  153    3      Denise Charter-Jones, 55, Urbandale, IA  1:54:42    8:45


  205    4      Debi Bull, 59, Des Moines, IA            1:57:50    8:59


Women 60 - 64


   66    1      Andriette Wickstrom, 62, Storm Lake, IA  1:44:29    7:58


--------------------------


   86    2      Tricia McClain, 60, Altoona, IA          1:47:11    8:11


  282    3      Beth Henriksen, 61, Ames, IA             2:00:54    9:13


Women 65 - 69


  249    1      Marilyn Ver Meer, 68, Pella, IA          1:59:04    9:05


--------------------------


  320    2      Maggie Haaland, 65, Ames, IA             2:02:07    9:19


 1320    3      Marie Quanbeck, 69, Newton, IA           2:30:53   11:31


Women 70 & Up


 1923    1      Terry Rasmussen, 70, Fort Collins, CO    2:47:22   12:46


--------------------------


 2185    2      Avis James, 70, Urbandale, IA            2:55:46   13:24


Return to home page.
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